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CONTRACTOR LICENSING ENFORCEMENT / Building Code Services Division

CITATION
In the name of Broward County Florida: The undersigned certifies that he/she has just and reasonable
grounds to believe, and does believe that a violation of Chapter 9 of the Broward County Code of
Ordinances has been committed as follows:
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VIOLATION OF BROWARD COUNTY CHAPTER 9 SECTION

[ Engaging in business without being certified.

0O Failure to comply with requirements &

Section 9-120(b)(6)  standards for iree trimmer licensure.
Section 9-162(a)
Advertising as a contractor without being O Failure to maintain a curent Tree Trimmer

ceriified. Section 9-120(b)(7)  License. Section 9-165(d)
[ Proceeding on any job without permit(s) O Advertising as a tree trimmer without a

Section 9-120(b)(9)  license. Section 9-166(a)
[ Engaging in business without a businesstax [0 Failure to include license numberin
receipt. Section 9-120(b)(11)  advertisements. Section 9-166(b)
[ Failure to comply with descriptive leftering O Failure to display license number on vehicle.
requirements. Section 9-120(b)(13) Section 9-166(d)
Other: PJ st Violation [ Repeat Violation

dditional Citations may be issued for each day

that the applicable violation is found to exist

YOU MUST:

Within 10 days either: pay the civil penalty of § 5 D 0 . O%r request, in writing, an

administrative hearing before a hearing officer to appeal the decision of the inspector.

Failure to pay the applicable civil penalty OR file a written request for appeal by the date shown shall constitute a
waiver of the alleged violator's right to a hearing before the hearing officer. If the alleged violator fails to pay or appeal,
this may resultin a judgment being issued up to the maximum civil penalty alowed by law.
P Attend a Restitution and/or Citation Hearing scheduled for S’ = l ,20 _lﬂ_ at [ p
(SEE PAYMENT AND HEARING INSTRUCTIONS PROVIDED) e
The alleged violator may be liable for the reasonable costs ($125.00 per violation) of the administrative hearing should
the alleged violator be found guilty. Pursuant to Chapter 286 F.S., a person deciding to appeal any decision of a hearing
officer will need to ensure that a verbatim record of the proceedings is made. The certified copy of an order imposing a
civil penalty may be recorded in the public records and thereafter shall constitute a lien against the real and personal
property of the violator, After three (3) months from the filing of any such lien which remains unpaid, the County may

foreclose gxgcute on the lien,
ﬁe :i ted Mo Gb-302¢
SIGNATURE DATE

Signature only acknowledges receipt of citation and does not constitute an admission of
guilt. \anurefmalwsigt\and/ormept!heatahontsamsdeneanaofmesecond
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WHITE - Office PINK - Investigator YELLOW - Violator
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CONTRACTOR LICENSING ENFORCEMENT / Building Code Services Division

CITATION

In the name of Broward County Florida: The undersigned certifies that he/she has just and reasonable
grounds to believe, and does believe that a violation of Chapter 9 of the Broward County Code of
Ordinances has been committed as quows:

HERmAT SHAW %LAHAN
’“*"‘”"‘"‘CAL;L_@&AM ST&&MX QE@@ZJL
R gp YEAMOZE COLRT

CMPAVIE STATE Fé— | P 353 2‘6

roNg 2 8500-10D ) |

I CONETR. A (MULTIG ) -STRUCTURRA L

TAG# I VIN
T2 o 57 <. I
Wj@jﬁf%ﬁﬁ&b Gni, FLOPIDA
) EROKE mmz"muér’ #H License
RS0 N ci.t
2 i

ATION OF BROWARD COUNTY CHAPTER 9 SECTION

[ Engaging in business without being certified. [ Failure to comply with requirements &
Section 9-120(b)(6)  standards for tree trimmer licensure.

Section 9-162(a)
ﬂ’Adverﬁsing as a contractor without being O Failure to maintain a curent Tree Trimmer
certified. Section 9-120(b)(7)  License. Section 9-165(d)
[ Proceeding on any job without permit(s) O Advertising as a tree timmer without a

Section 9-120(b)(9)  license. Section 9-166(a)
[0 Engaging in business without a businesstax [ Failure to include license number in
receipt. Section 9-120(b)(11)  advertisements. Section 9-166(b)
O Failure to comply with descriptive lettering [ Failure to display license number on vehicle.
requirements. Section 9-120(b)(13) Section 9-166(d)
Ethaf: [J1# Violation [ Repeat Violation

Additional Citations may be issued for each day
that the applicable violation is found to exist

NOTICE

MUST:
\?)J Within 10 days either: pay the civil penalty of $ 5QQ or request, in wriing, an
administrative hearing before a hearing officer to appeal the decision of the inspeclor.

Failure 1o pay the applicable civil penalty OR file a written request for appeal by the date shown shall constitute a
waiver of the alleged violator's right 1o a hearing before the hearing officer. If the alleged violator fails to pay or appeal,
this may resull in a judgment being issued up to the maximum civil penalty allowed by law.

.
& Attend a Resfitution and/or Citation Hearing scheduled for 1] 2028 ./0%M
(SEE PAYMENT AND HEARING INSTRUCTIONS! WVIDED)
The alleged violator may be liable for the reasonable costs ($125.00 per violation) of the administrative hearing should
the alleged violator be found guilty. Pursuant to Chapter 286 F.S., a person deciding to appeal any decision of a hearing
officer will need to ensure that a verbatim record of the proceedings is made. The certified copy of an order imposing a
civil penalty may be recorded in the public records and thereafler shall constitute a lien against the real and personal
property of the violator. After three (3) months from the filing of any such lien which remains unpaid, the County may
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SIGNATURE

Signature only acknowledges receipt of citation and does not constifute an admission of

guﬁL Willful refusal to sign andfor accept the citation is a mLsdemaamr of the second
degree as provided in $162.21(6) and 5775.082 and s77!
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’ n—g COUNTY
CONTRACTOR LICENSING ENFORCEMENT / Building Code Services Division
CITATION

In the name of Broward County Florida: The undersigned certifies that he/she has just and reasonable
grounds to believe, and does believe that a violation of Chapter 9 of the Broward County Code of
Ordinances has been committed as follows:
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[ Engaging in business without being certified. [ Failure to comply with requirements &
Section 9-120(b)(6)  standards for tree trimmer licensure.
Section 9-162(a)

=01 AM3LE
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VEHICLE

TAG#

Q/Adverﬁsing as a contractor without being O Failure to maintain a current Tree Trimmer
certified. Section 8-120(b)(7)  License. Section 9-165(d)
[ Proceeding on any job without permit(s) O Advertising as a tree trimmer without a
Section 9-120(b)(9)  license. Section 9-166(a)
[ Engaging in business without a business tax [ Failure to include license number in
receipt. Section 9-120(b)(11)  advertisements. Section 9-166(b)
O Failure to comply with descriptive lettering [ Failure to display license number on vehicle.
requirements. Section 9-120(b)(13) Section 9-166(d)
ghe,: O1stViolation [ Repeat Violation

Additional Citations may be issued for each day
that the applicable violation is found to exist

NOTICE

ymusr; D
Within 10 days either: pay the civil penalty of $ 5_0_‘9 or request, in writing, an

administrative hearing before a hearing officer to appeal the decision of the inspector.
Failure to pay the applicable civil penalty OR file a written request for appeal by the date shown shall constitute a
waiver of the alleged violator's right to a hearing before the hearing officer. If the alleged violalor fails to pay or appeal,
this may resull in a judgment being issued up to the maximum civil penalty allowed by law.

JZ/ Attend a Restitution and/or Citation Hearing scheduled forf![‘é ! ‘ .20 "6 atr 4 pM

(SEE PAYMENT AND HEARING INSTRUCTIONS FROVIDED)
The alleged violator may be liable for the reasonable costs ($125.00 per violation) of the administrative hearing should
the alleged violator be found guilty. Pursuant to Chapler 286 F.S., a person deciding to appeal any decision of a hearing
officer will need to ensure thal a verbatim record of the proceedings is made. The certified copy of an order imposing a
civil penalty may be recorded in the public records and thereafter shall constitute a lien against the real and personal
property of the violator. Afier three (3) months from the filing of any such lien which remains unpaid, the County may

SIGNATURE

Signature only acknowledges receipt of citation and does not constitute an admission of
guilt. Willul refusal to sign and/or accept the citation is a misdemeanor of the second
degree as provided in 5162.21(6) and s775.082 and s775.083, F 8.,
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WHITE - Office PINK - Investigator YELLOW - Violator
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CONTRACTOR LICENSING ENFORCEMENT / Building Code Services Division

CITATION

In the name of Broward County Florida: The undersigned certifies that he/she has just and reasonable
grounds to believe, and does believe that a violation of Chapter 9 of the Broward County Code of

Ordinances has been committed as follows:

VIOLATOR AND / OR VEHICLE INFORMATION
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VIOLATION ggaomﬂn COUNTY CHAPTER 9 SECTION

O Engaging in business without being certified.

Section 9-120(b)(6)
mrﬁsing as a contractor without being
certified. Section 3-120(b)(7)
[ Proceeding on any job without permit(s)

Section 9-120(b)(9)
[ Engaging in business without a business tax
receipt. Section 9-120(b)(11)

O Failure to comply with descriptive lettering
requirements. Section 9-120(b)(13)
o

Other:

O Failure to comply with requirements &
standards for tree trimmer licensure.

Section 9-162(a)
O Failure to maintain a current Tree Trimmer
License. Section 9-165(d)
O Advertising as a tree frimmer without a

license. Section 9-166(a)
O Failure to include license number in
advertisements. Section 9-166(b)
O Failure to display license number on vehicle.
Section 9-166(d)
O1st Violation [ Repeat Violation

Additional Citations may be issued for each day
that the applicable violation is found to exist

NOTICE

MUST:

YO
\Z’u‘ﬂithin 10 days either: pay the civil penalty of $

.eD y
Eim or request, in writing, an

administrative hearing before a hearing officer to appeal the decision of the inspector.
Failure to pay the applicable civil penalty OR file a written request for appeal by the date shown shall constitute a
waiver of the alleged violator's right to a hearing before the hearing officer. If the alleged violator fails to pay or appeal,
this may result in a judgment being issued up to the maximum civil penalty allowed by law.

M Attend a Restitution and/or Citation Hearing scheduled for A’ ué ” : Zoﬁé b 00 PM

(SEE PAYMENT AND HEARING INSTRUCTIONS PROVIDED)
The alleged violator may be liable for the reasonable costs ($125.00 per violation) of the administrative hearing should
the alleged violator be found guilty. Pursuant to Chapler 286 F.S., a person deciding to appeal any decision of a hearing
officer will need to ensure that a verbatim record of the proceedings is made. The certified copy of an order imposing a
civil penalty may be recorded in the public records and thereafter shall constitute a lien against the real and personal
property of the violator. After three (3) months from the filing of any such lien which remains unpaid, the County may

foreclose or otherwise execute on the lien

EATIEIED MmL "YFH2006

SIGNATURE

Signature only acknowledges receipt of citation and does not constitute an admission of
guilt. Willful refusal to sign and/or accept the citation is a misdemeanor of the second
qdn’a%ee as provided in $162.21(6) and sﬂ&ﬂ&z! s775.083, F.S.
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RECIPIENT NAME

'WHITE - Office

PINK - Investigator

YELLOW - Violator
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CONTRACTOR LICENSING ENFORCEMENT / Building Code Services Division

CITATION

In the name of Broward County Florida: The undersigned certifies that he/she has just and reasonable
grounds to believe, and does believe that a violation of Chapter 9 of the Broward County Code of
Ordinances has been committed as follows:
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VIOLATION OF BROWARD COUNTY CHAPTER 9 SECTION

[ Engaging in business without being certified. O Failure to comply with requirements &
Section 9-120(b)(6)  standards for free trimmer licensure.

TOTAL CITATION

Section 9-162(a)
G’ﬁdvertising as a contractor without being O Failure to maintain a current Tree Trimmer
certified. Section 9-120(b)(7)  License. Section 9-165(d)
O Proceeding on any job without permit(s) O Advertising as a free immer without a
Section 9-120(b)(9)  license. Section 9-166(a)
O Engaging in business without a business tax [ Failure to include license number in
receipt. Section 8-120(b)(11)  advertisements. Section 9-166(b)
O Failure to comply with descriptive leftering O Failure to display license number on vehicle.
requirements. Section 9-120(b)(13) Section 9-166(d)
Ei,,e,: O1stViolation [ Repeat Violation
Additional Citations may be issued for each day
that the applicable violation is found to exist

L o

NOTICE
YOU MUST: o9
Within 10 days either: pay the civil penalty of $ €0~ or request, in writing, an
administrative hearing before a hearing officer to appeal the decision of the inspector.
Failure to pay the applicable civil penalty OR file a written request for appeal by the date shown shall constitute a
waiver of the alleged violator's right to a hearing before the hearing officer. If the alleged violator fails to pay or appeal,
this may result in a judgment being issued up to the maximum civil penalty allowed by law

! Attend a Restitution and/or Citation Hearing scheduled for g, : 202@_ a¢.§£0 t?" 1
(SEE PAYMENT AND HEARING INSTRUCTIONS VIDED)
The alleged violator may be liable for the reasonable costs ($125.00 per violation) of the administrative hearing should
the alleged violator be found guilty. Pursuant to Chapter 286 F.S., a person deciding to appeal any decision of a hearing
officer will need to ensure that a verbatim record of the proceedings is made. The certified copy of an order imposing a
civil penalty may be recorded in the public records and thereafter shall constitute a lien agains! the real and personal
property of the violator. After three (3) months from the filing of any such fien which remains unpaid, the County may
foreclose or otherwise execute on the "
I >E-

SIGNATURE DATE
Signature only acknowledges receipt of citation and does not constitute an admission of
guilt. Willful refusal to sign andlor accept the citation is a misdemeanor of the second
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RECIPIENT NAME

WHITE - Office PINK - Investigator YELLOW - Violator
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"__2 COUNTY
CONTRACTOR LICENSING ENFORCEMENT / Building Code Services Division

CITATION

In the name of Broward Ccunty Florlda: The undersigned certifies that he/she has just and reasonable
grounds to belleve, and does believe that a violation of Chapter 9 of the Broward County Code of
Ordinances has been committed as foilows:

VIOLATOR AND / OR VEHICLE INFORMATION
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VIOLATION OF BROWARD COUNTY CHAPTER 9 SECTION

O Engaging in business without being certified. [ Failure to comply with requirements &

Section 9-120(b)(6)  standards for tree trimmer licensure.

Section 9-162(a)

ﬂ Advertising as a contraclor without being O Failure to maintain a current Tres Trimmer
cerfified. Section 9-120(b)(7)  License. Section 9-163(d)
3 Proceeding on any job without pemmit(s) [ Advertising as a iree trimmer without a

Section 9-120(b)(9)  license. Section 9-166(a)
01 Engaging in business withouta business tax [ Failure to include license number in
receipt. Section 34120(b)(11)  adverfisements. Section 9-166(b)
O Failure to comply with descriptive lettering [ Failure to display license number on vehicle.
requirements, Section 9-120(b){13) Section 9-166(d)
O
Other: 1etViolation [ Repeat Violation

dditional Citations may be issued for each day
that the applicable violation is found to exist

YOU MUST:

Within 10 days either: pay the civil penally of $ 50 0 o O%r request, in wiiling, an

adminisiralive hearing befors a hearing officer to appeal the decision of the inspeclor.
Fallure to pay the applicable civil penalty OR file a wrilten request for appeal by the data shown shall consliiute a
waiver of the alleged violalor's right to a hearing before the hearing officer. If the alleged violator fails to pay or appeal,
this may result in a judgment being 'ssued up to the maximum civil penalty allowed by law.

7@ Attend a Restitution and/or Citation Hearing scheduled for S U 202¢ a _Lm.

{SEE PAYMENT AND HEARING INSTRUCTIONS PROVIDED)
The alleged viclator may be fiable for the reasonable costs ($125.00 per viclalion) of the adminisirative hearing should
the alleged violator be found guilty. Pursuant to Chapler 286 F.S., a person deciding to appeal any decision of a hearing
officer will need to ensurs that a verbatim record of Ihe proczedings is made. The cerfified copy of an order imposing a
civil penally may be recorded in the public records and thereafter shall constitute a lisn against the real and personal
propety of the violator. After three (3) months from the flling of any such fien which remalns unpaid, the County may
foreclose gr otherwise gxecute on the lien,

Qr'kﬂ,ﬁ‘ﬂo.é Med( 6’3_0‘25
SIGNATURE DATE
Signature only acknowledges receipt of citation and does not constitute an admission of
guilt. Willful refusal to sign and/or accept the citation is a misdemeanor of the second
degree as in §162.21(6) and 5775.082 and 775.083, F.S.
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YELLOW - Violator

RECIPIENT NAME

WHITE - Office PINK - Investigator





